

Cheese & Wine Basket Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Otter Vale Tomato Chutney 225g

Ingredients: Vinegar, Sugar, Onions, Tomatoes (12%), Tomato Puree (10.5%), Carrots, Modified Starch (from Corn), Gherkins, Salt, Spices.

Miller's Harvest Three Seed Crackers 125g

Ingredients: Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (**WHEAT**) 78%, Corn Oil, Autolysed Yeast, **SESAME** Seeds 6%, Linseeds 6%, Poppy Seeds 5%, Malt Extract, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain celery, eggs, milk, mustard, nuts and soya.

Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink-Wrapped Wedge 220g

Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (Cows' **MILK**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Camembert Petit 150g

Ingredients: Raw cow's **MILK**, salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Dinastía Manzanos Tempranillo 2020

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.